

CNR No. PBMNO10007332021
Mangal Singh Vs. State

CIS No.BA/299/2021

Present: Sh. Varinder Singla, Advocate for applicant/
accused.
Sh. B.S. Deol, Addl.PP for the State.

Present application for anticipatory bail has been filed by the applicant/accused Surat Singh in case FIR No.26 dated 25.02.2021, u/s 20 of the NDPS Act, P.S. City Budhlada.

Statement of SI Baldev Singh has been recorded separately. As per prosecution, recovery of 5 kgs 400 gms Ganja has been effected in the present case. Alleged recovery has already been effected and nothing is to be recovered from present applicant/accused. As per prosecution, no other case has been registered against the applicant/accused. So, in the meantime, accused/ applicant Mangal Singh is directed to appear before the investigating officer within 3 days from today and on doing so, he shall be released on interim bail to the satisfaction of the investigating officer concerned subject to the following conditions:-

- i) applicant shall make himself available for investigation by a police officer as and when required.
- ii) applicant shall not directly or indirectly make any inducement,threat or promise to any person acquainted with the facts of the accusations against him so as to dissuade from disclosing such facts to the court or to any police officer.
- iii) applicant shall not leave India without the previous permission of the court.

Report be awaited for 08.03.2021.

Announced.

(Daljit Singh Ralhan)
JSC, Mansa/PB0198

Date of Order:04.03.2021
(Avinash)