

297/

CNR No: PBHOA10035532024

CIS No: BA/298/2024

Prabhdeep Singh @ Pinka VS State of Punjab etc.

Present: None

File taken up today as 21.12.2024 was declared a holiday vide notification bearing endorsement No. 3621Spl/Genl/XVII/3 dated 20.12.2024 issued by the Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court, Chandigarh, on account of general/by-election in the notified area and 22.12.2024 was a Sunday.

The case is adjourned to 23.12.2024 for the purpose already fixed. The Reader of this court is directed to intimate the counsels and the parties accordingly.

Date of Order: 20.12.2024
sonia

(Jaspreet Kaur Simak)
SDJM/Dasuya
UID NO . PB00401