

299 2025 BA

State Vs. Gurtej Singh @ Teja

FIR No.161 dated 15.07.2025

U/s 61/1/14 of Excise Act

P.S Patran.

Present: Sh. B.S Narain Adv counsel for accused/applicant.
APP for the State.

Heard. Vide my separate order of even day, application for bail of accused Gurtej Singh @ Teja stands allowed as per terms and conditions enumerated therein.

Requisite bail bonds furnished, which are accepted and attested. Release warrants of accused Gurtej Singh @ Teja be issued. Let papers be attached with the main file/remand papers and put up on the date fixed i.e. 27.08.2025.

Date of order: 13.08.2025

yatin stenographer G-III

(Mohini Goyal)

JMIC/Samana

UID No.PB0732