

GAGANMEET KAUR Vs HARJIT SINGH

Present: Sh. Gurmeet Singh Brar, Advocate, counsel for complainant.

File taken up today in National Lok Adalat. In view of statement of complainant already recorded before the court on 04.05.2026 regarding withdrawal of the complaint, the present complaint stands dismissed as withdrawn. File be consigned to the record room after due compliance.

Pronounced on: 09.05.2026
Vikas (Stenographer-III)

Harish Kumar (UID No. PB0331)
Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bathinda
Presiding Officer
National Lok Adalat

Member:-

(Ms. Simarjeet Kaur)

Member:-

(Ms. Palwinder Kaur Brar)