

Present: Sh. Gurpreet Singh Adv. for complainant.

File received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered. Arguments on point of summoning not advanced. Now to come up for 14.08.2026 for arguments on point of summoning.

Date of Order: 27.05.2026

Suman-III

(Ms. Kavita Garg)
Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class,
Ludhiana
UID No . PB0816