

CNR No.:DLNT01-001598-2023
SC No.110/2023
STATE Vs. HEMANT GUPTA @ HEMU ETC (2)
FIR No. 634 /2022
PS Swaroop Nagar
U/s. 302/34 IPC & U/s. 25/27 Arms Act

28.07.2026

(This is an application seeking release of Vehicle bearing registration no.DL14SF0340 filed on behalf of applicant Mohd. Shamsher Ansari on Superdari)

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
None for applicant / surety Mohd. Shamsher Ansari.

Ahlmad has not issued notice to IO / SHO concerned. He is warned to be careful in future.

Let fresh reply to the afore-mentioned application be called from IO / SHO concerned for **04.08.2026**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
28.07.2026 ^(R)